 Contact Units Conditions  10kV Form A  10kV Form B 1 5kV Form A
 Contact Materials   Rhodium  Tungsten Rhodium  Tungsten  Tungsten
 Isolation Across Contacts kV DC or AC peak 10  10 5  5  15
 Max. Switching Power W  50  50 50  50  50
 Max. Switching Voltage V DC or AC peak 1000  7000 1000  7000  10000
 Max. Switching Current A DC or AC peak 3  2 3  2  1
 Max. Current Carry A DC or AC peak 4  3 4  3  2
 Capacitance Across Contacts pF Coil/Screen Grounded <0.2  <0.2 <0.2  <0.2  <0.2

© 2007 Cynergy3 components, All Rights Reserved. Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Cynergy3 components and the Cynergy3 components logo are trademarks of Cynergy3 components Corp.
                                                    "*Other names and brands may be claimed as the propety of others."
 Part Numbering System
 Reedswitch Size - D  D A T 7 24 15 F
 Contact Form - A: Form A, B: Form B
 Contact Material - R: Rhodium, T: Tungsten
 Moulding Reference Number
 Coil Voltage - 05: 5V, 12: 12v, 24: 24V
 Isolation Between Contacts - 10: 10kV, 15:15kV (DAT Only)
 Mounting Style:
 No suffix: Standard PCB mount
 F: Flying Lead Contact Terminals
 S: Panel Mount via nylon studs, Faston* style spade terminals
 P: Panel Mount via nylon studs, turret contact/coil terminals
Mechanical Dimensions
All dimensions are in millimetres (inches)
1 2
3
4
1 2
4
3
1 2
3
4
1
3
4
2
1
4
3
2
+
-
2 Mounting Studs
4BA Complete with
Nuts, Nylon 66
FORM A (NO)
FORM B (NC)
NOTE: COIL POLARITY IS IMPORTANT
FOR FORM B VARIANT ONLY.
NOTE: PINS WHICH ARE NOT NUMBERED
HAVE NO ELECTRICAL CONNECTION.
STANDARD
(e.g. DAT71210) (e.g. DAT71210P)
PANEL MOUNT
(e.g. DAT71210S)
FLYING LEAD
60.0 (0.62")
18.5
(0.15")
25.4
5.1
10.2
(0.2")
(0.4")
(1.0")
(2.0")
(0.25")
6.3
(0.39")
10.0
25.4
(1.0")
9.5
(0.37")
(2.0")
50.8
13.0
~300 (12.0”)
4.0
(0.73")